Date: 3. June, 2024



# Call for Nomination for the ScAIEM Teaching Achievement Award 2024

The ScAIEM board is proud to announce ScAIEM Teaching Award 2024. The ScAIEM board award goes to a committed and talent teacher or a team of teachers, who have made an extraordinary contribution in the field of Industrial Engineering and Management. This can, for example, apply to the development of programs, pedagogical improvements in a course or development of digital aids. This can also include courses in the Industrial Engineering and Management field at other programs or courses in other fields given for Industrial Engineering and Management programs where the course clearly interacts with the Industrial Engineering and Management field.

The winner will receive the award at the annual ScAIEM conference and is expected to hold a presentation. ScAIEM will pay the winner (one of the winners if it is a teaching team) the ScAIEM conference fee, travel expenses and accommodation costs.

#### Nomination

Every person (students, teachers etc) at one of the member institutions of ScAIEM are invited to nominate a teacher or a team of teachers. A teacher/teacher-team cannot nominate herself/himself. Nominations are made by filling in the nomination form https://forms.gle/Cdav5nMtijNdirUx9 including a motivation letter in English of maximum 4000 characters. The letter should preferably be concrete and detailed because it is of great importance for the assessment.

## Eligibility

The following points must be met to be eligible for the award.

- The work must have been carried out within the last five years,
- The teacher should be working or has previously worked at one of the member institutions of ScAIEM, member institutions see www.scaiem.org/members/
- a nominated candidate needs to confirm that she/he would be able to participate at the annual ScAIEM conference if she/he is chosen as a winner, since the winner is expected to hold a presentation at the conference and to receive the award.

## Deadline

Deadline for submission is September 15, 2024.

## Selection

The award will be decided by a committee selected by the ScAIEM board.

#### Announcement

The winner of the award will be announced at the ScAIEM 2024 conference.

